

SOUTH DAKOTA BOARD OF NURSING

**FILE COPY**

0-0

IN THE MATTER OF THE LICENSURE :  
PROCEEDINGS :

RE: MARY LEE TRAPP, RN, :  
 :  
 License No. R-022911 :  
 :  
 Licensee. :

**LETTER OF REPRIMAND**

0-0

TO: MARY LEE TRAPP  
47497 Highway 12  
Milbank, SD 57252

The South Dakota Board of Nursing (“Board”) met in Sioux Falls, South Dakota, for its regular meeting on November 14, 2005.

At that meeting the Board was advised of the Informal Meeting which was held between you and Board staff on October 26, 2005, in which your third quarter Health Professionals Assistance Program (“HPAP”) quarterly report was discussed. The third quarter report revealed non-compliance with HPAP. The Board also noted a previous letter of concern issued to you for the same reason on June 30, 2005.


Based on the information provided to the Board, the Board has determined that your conduct is in violation of SDCL § 36-9-49(7) and (10).

Therefore, the Board, according to the disciplinary procedures outlined in ARSD

20:48:08, issues this Letter of Reprimand. This final action is reportable discipline and will be published in the Board's newsletter and posted on its website as required by law. As this is a reportable discipline, you are required to provide an affirmative response to inquiries of disciplinary action on further renewals and other nursing related inquiries.

Dated this 21st day of November, 2005.

SOUTH DAKOTA BOARD OF NURSING

  
Gloria Damgaard, Executive Secretary